CONSULTANT: ADS LLC WO NO.: 22-01

PROJECT: Combined Sewer Flow Monitoring MASTER AGREEMENT DATE: 5-24-2022

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 3505 N. DRIES LANE PEORIA IL 61604-1210 (309) 494-8800

## ENGINEERING WORK ORDER ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

MASTER AGREEMENT APPROVAL DATE: 5-24-2022

WORK ORDER NO.:22-01

DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: 5-25-2022

CONSULTANT: ADS LLC

**CITY PROJECT NO. W2202** 

Consultant's Job No.: TBD

## PROJECT NAME AND LOCATION:

Combined Sewer Flow Monitoring

## **DESCRIPTION OF WORK INVOLVED:**

Perform flow monitoring services in accordance with the agreement to include:

- Furnish, install and maintain flow monitoring and rain gauge equipment
- Complete QAQC review of all collected data
- Provide and maintain a web-based platform for flow monitoring data
- Provide installation, maintenance and data reports

2022 flow monitoring tasks shall be completed as outlined in the table below.

Task	Units	U	nit Cost	Subtotal
Flow Monitoring Site Investigations / Installation (each)	9	\$	1,165.00	\$ 10,485.00
Flow Monitoring Turnkey Services/Rental (per meter/month)	180	\$	893.00	\$ 160,740.00
Level-Only Monitoring Site Investigations / Installation (each)	16	\$	735.00	\$ 11,760.00
Level-Only Monitoring Turnkey Services/Rental (per meter/month)	100	\$	683.00	\$ 68,300.00
Rain Gauge Investigations / Installation (each)	1	\$	289.00	\$ 289.00
Rain Gauge Monitoring Turnkey Services/Rental (per meter/month)	50	\$	341.00	\$ 17,050.00
Online Data Access, Reporting, and Data Delivery (per meter/month)	344	\$	53.00	\$ 18,232.00
Coordination, Meetings, Detailed Data Review	4	\$	7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL				\$ 316,856.00



CONSULTANT: ADS LLC

WO NO.: 22-01

PROJECT: Combined Sewer Flow Monitoring MASTER AGREEMENT DATE: 5-24-2022

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 3505 N. DRIES LANE PEORIA IL 61604-1210 (309) 494-8800

Task	Units	Unit Cost	Subtotal	
Flow Monitor Relocation		\$ 1,165.00	\$	
Level-Only Monitor Relocation		\$ 735.00	\$	
Rain Gauge Monitor Relocation		\$ 341.00	\$	
TOTAL			\$	Control Spinson
TOTAL  Labor Only Tasks – as needed:  Task	Units	Unit Cost	\$ Subtotal	
Labor Only Tasks – as needed:	Units	Unit Cost \$ 1,890.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Transition of CSO Notifications from GPSD (note meters are included monitoring locations above)

Task	Units	Unit Cost	5	Subtotal
CSO Notification Transition from GPSD	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
TOTAL			\$	3,500.00

TOTAL	\$ 320,356.00
-------	---------------

NOT TO EXCEED TOTAL COST OF THIS WORK ORDER = \$320,356

Page 2 of 2

SUBMITTED:

Assistant Treasurer

May 23, 2022

**AUTHORIZED:**